

DAISY MOUNTAIN FIRE DISTRICT PUBLIC NOTICE

PURSUANT TO A.R.S. 38-431.02, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT REGULAR GENERAL MEETINGS OF THE DAISY MOUNTAIN FIRE DISTRICT BOARD, OPEN TO THE PUBLIC, WILL BE HELD THE FOURTH TUESDAY OF EACH CALENDAR MONTH VIA ZOOM AND AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATION:

> MEETING/TRAINING ROOM DAISY MOUNTAIN FIRE DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION 41018 N. DAISY MOUNTAIN DR, ANTHEM, AZ 85086

> > HOWEVER,

THE MEETING THAT WAS TO BE HELD ON DECEMBER 24TH, 2024 IS CANCELLED

THE FIRE BOARD WILL MEET ON THEIR REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING ON JANUARY 28TH, 2025